NEWSLETTER
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A brief newsletter for week 5 due to the long weekend and the shortened week.

Term Four

November
Monday, November 3" School Closure Day
Tuesday, November 4 Melbourne Cup Public holiday

Wed-Fri, Nov 5t0-7% Year 5/6 students at Camp Kangaroobie

Friday, November 7% Prep Excursion to MoPA

Monday, November 10 Year 5/6 only, student free day (TIL staff day)

Tuesday, November 11 Remembrance Day

Wednesday, Nov 12" 2026 Prep Orientation Sessions: 9.15-10.30 or 11.45-1.00
Penance Preparation Family Evening 5.30pm

Friday, November 14" St Margaret’s Feast Day

Assembly - RE Leaders presenting
P&F special Lunch Hot Dogs
Monday, November 171 Swimming week for 5/6
Thursday, November 20" Sacrament of Penance 12 noon
Monday, November 24 Yr 6 AFL Max overnight camp

Friday, November 28" Assembly - 1/2 presenting
December
Monday, December 1% 2026 Student Leadership speeches at 11:40am
Friday, December 5™ School Closure Day - Staff PL
Tuesday, December 9" Step Up Day
2026 Prep Orientation Session: 9.30-11.00am
School Board 7pm

Monday, December 15% Year 6 Graduation
Tuesday, December 16" Assembly - Prep presenting (note change of date)
End of Term Four 1.30pm dismissal

Beginning of the Year dates 2026

January
Wednesday, January 28" 1-1 Testing* P-6
Thursday, January 29™ Year 2-6 First Day of School for 2026
1-1 Testing* Prep & 1-1 Testing™® Yr 1
Friday, January 30™ Prep & Yr 1 First Day of School. All P-6 onsite.

*You will be allocated a time for your child to meet with their teacher individually to complete some
assessment tasks so we can determine their starting point of learning for 2026.

/ Principal: Susan Perks sperks@smgeelongeast.com.au
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